
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:20 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1035
 
 mx: 859
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1604
 
 mx: 1413
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1596
 
 mx: 1255
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 13.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1035
 
 mx: 859
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1604
 
 mx: 1413
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 23.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1596
 
 mx: 1255
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 20.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -464
 
 mx: 563
 
 µ: 0.6
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1047
 
 mx: 1396
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -651
 
 mx: 867
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -508
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -559
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -7.3
 
 σ: 19.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1268
 
 mx: 694
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 18.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 540
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 13.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -889
 
 mx: 874
 
 µ: -7.3
 
 σ: 19.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -158
 
 mx: 183
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 13.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -241
 
 mx: 363
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -501
 
 mx: 854
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 401
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -274
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 13.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 207
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 564
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 230
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -7.3
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 714
 
 µ: -7.3
 
 σ: 14.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -326
 
 mx: 348
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -216
 
 mx: 207
 
 µ: -7.3
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -660
 
 mx: 621
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 18.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -266
 
 mx: 352
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 82
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -594
 
 mx: 553
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 17.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul  9 08:27:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160709_061902__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-09T06:19:03.016.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -66
 
 mx: 61
 
 µ: 0.5
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -112
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 16.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 13.0


